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CHAPTER 65.
[ Published March 21, 18%0.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 6 of the revised statutes, entitled ¢ of
printing and publication.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended. SectioN 1. Section thirty-eight (88) of chapter six
(6) of the revised statutes, entitled, “of the public
printing,” is hereby amended by adding to said section

Secretaryof  the following clause: “5, No law or document shall

e onenia¥® be distributed except as provided in this chapter or in
the acts amendatory thereof; but the secretary of state
is hereby authorized to sell to any person being a citi-
zen of this state, a copy of each publication provided
for in this chapter, at such price to be computed by
the secretary of state as shall be equal to the cost of
the same to the state. And it shall be the duty of the
secretary of state to keep an accurate account of each
and every sale, and to pay the amount realized from
such sales, quarterly, into the state treasury; and he
shall include in his annual report a statement showin
the number of volumes sold, and the amount receive
therefor.” '

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and afterlits passage.
Approved March 15, 1870.



